Jobs

Declining - No Demand

A product of

Labor Market Information
* Rotary Drill Operators, Oil & Gas
This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those

* Service Unit Operators, Oil, Gas, & Mining

» First-Line Managers of Construction Trades defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected
& Extraction Workers to experience positive growth.
¢ General & Operations Managers For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
» Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.
e Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer

« File Clerks Local Workforce Centers

¢ Stock Clerks & Order Fillers

Local Workforce Centers
* Team Assemblers
Mesa County
2897 North Ave.
Grand Junction, CO 81501
(970) 248-7560

¢ Machinists

* New Accounts Clerks
To find additional

e Cabinetmakers & Bench Carpenters Workforce Centers:
(303)-318-8850

* Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, & Ambulance e OIIEEE GaE N IR 26

¢ Job Printers

¢ Information & Record Clerks, All Other
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Highest Demand

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Sales Representatives, Wholesale

& Manufacturing, Except Technical

& Scientific Products

Work experience in a related occupation

Hairdressers, Hairstylists,
& Cosmetologists
Postsecondary vocational training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Medical Assistants
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Cooks, Restaurant
Long-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids
& Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

First-Line Managers of Food Preparation
& Serving Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Food Preparation Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,736
$52,178
$16,439

$21,744

$27,292

$20,123
$19,160
$26,734

$18,040

$17,219

$34,823

$22,898

$34,626

$20,161

$17,909

Average
Annual
Wage

$17,477
$61,377
$28,461

$24,837

$47,484

$24,054
$26,651
$30,210

$24,571

$23,084

$59,275

$30,985

$52,750

$29,303

$20,381

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$18,348
$65,976
$34,472

$26,383

$57,579

$26,019
$30,396
$31,948

$27,836

$26,017

$71,502

$35,029

$61,812

$33,874

$21,618

n
10

Highest Paying

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Personal Financial Advisors
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Lawyers
First professional degree

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Physician Assistants
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Civil Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

First-Line Managers of Non-Retail
Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Physical Therapists
Master’s degree

Dental Hygienists
Associate degree

Sales Representatives, Services
Work experience in a related occupation

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Grand Junction

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$116,601

$94,998

$43,634

$60,609
$61,676

$56,094

$57,669

$59,136

$57,556

$41,800
$53,170
$55,527
$24,502

$31,183

$34,618

Average
Annual
Wage
$160,684
$108,519

$103,433

$96,425
$93,542

$89,554

$83,760

$77,100

$74,084

$69,747
$69,001
$65,984
$64,066

$63,562

$63,208

Annual
Experience
Wage 11
$182,725
$115,279

$133,333

$114,334
$109,474

$106,284

$96,806

$86,082

$82,347

$83,721
$76,917
$71,213
$83,848

$79,751

$77,503

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



