Colorado

Top Jobs

Declining - No Demand

- · Rotary Drill Operators, Oil & Gas
- · Service Unit Operators, Oil, Gas, & Mining
- First-Line Managers of Construction Trades & Extraction Workers
- · General & Operations Managers
- · Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
- · Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer
- File Clerks
- Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- · Team Assemblers
- Machinists
- · New Accounts Clerks
- · Cabinetmakers & Bench Carpenters
- · Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, & Ambulance
- Job Printers
- · Information & Record Clerks, All Other

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Mesa County

2897 North Ave. Grand Junction, CO 81501 (970) 248-7560

To find additional Workforce Centers:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp







Grand Junction

Projections through 2019



Top Jobs Jobs In Colorado



Grand Junction

	Highest Demand				┌──Highest Paying			
		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
•	Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,736	\$17,477	\$18,348	Dentists, General First professional degree	\$116,601	\$160,684	\$182,725
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$52,178	\$61,377	\$65,976	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$94,998	\$108,519	\$115,279
•	Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,439	\$28,461	\$34,472	Personal Financial Advisors Bachelor's degree Computer Software Engineers	\$43,634	\$103,433	\$133,333
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,744	\$24,837	\$26,383	 Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree 	\$60,609	\$96,425	\$114,334
•	Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Except Technical & Scientific Products				Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$61,676	\$93,542	\$109,474
•	Work experience in a related occupation Hairdressers, Hairstylists,	\$27,292	\$47,484	\$57,579	Lawyers First professional degree	\$56,094	\$89,554	\$106,284
	& Cosmetologists Postsecondary vocational training Customer Service Representatives	\$20,123	\$24,054	\$26,019	 Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$57,669	\$83,760	\$96,806
	Moderate-term on-the-job training Medical Assistants	\$19,160	\$26,651	\$30,396	Physician Assistants Bachelor's or higher degree,			
	Moderate-term on-the-job training Cooks, Restaurant	\$26,734	\$30,210	\$31,948	plus work experience • Civil Engineers	\$59,136	\$77,100	\$86,082
	Long-term on-the-job training Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids	\$18,040	\$24,571	\$27,836	Bachelor's degree • First-Line Managers of Non-Retail	\$57,556	\$74,084	\$82,347
	& Housekeeping Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,219	\$23,084	\$26,017	Sales Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$41,800	\$69,747	\$83,721
	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree First-Line Managers of Food Preparation	\$34,823	\$59,275	\$71,502	Physical Therapists Master's degree	\$53,170	\$69,001	\$76,917
·	& Serving Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$22,898	\$30,985	\$35,029	 Dental Hygienists Associate degree Sales Representatives, Services 	\$55,527	\$65,984	\$71,213
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$34,626	\$52,750	\$61,812	Work experience in a related occupation Computer Systems Analysts	\$24,502	\$64,066	\$83,848
•	Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$20,161	\$29,303	\$33,874	Bachelor's degree • Network Systems & Data	\$31,183	\$63,562	\$79,751
•	Food Preparation Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,909	\$20,381	\$21,618	Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$34,618	\$63,208	\$77,503